Belgium CEE avg

Q3

Deposit spread in Belgium (illustration only)

Q2Q1

Avg spread:
1.54%

Avg spread:
1.97%

Avg spread:
1.84%

21

IR sensitivity

Impact of 50 and 100 bp paralell shift of the yield curve
In EUR mln p.a., post tax -100 bp -50 bp +50 bp +100 bp
Impact on FV income
Group total -95 -47 43 95

Impact on NII
Group total +90 +44 -48 -95

Net impact of Parallel Shift
-5 0-5Group total -3

*Assumptions: Half of the change  in market rate is passed on to the customers’ deposit rate

The P&L impact of a parallel shift in the yield curve is quasi zero.*
The change in MTM of hedging derivatives is mostly offset by the impact
on NII.

22

IR sensitivity (2)

Impact p.a. of a flattening / steepening of the yield curve
In EUR mln p.a., post tax Flattening Steepening
Group total -68 67

*Assumptions:  Flattening scenario: ST interest rate +50bp, LT interest rate stable.
Steepening scenario: ST interest rate -50bp, LT interest rate stable.

The P&L impact of a flattening scenario is 68m lower NII.*
The result of a steepening scenario would be 67m higher NII.*

23

Revenue trend close up (4): premiums

Sales of life insurance: guaranteed  rate
(bottom) and unit-linked (top)

307 544 388 591 298 326 372
464

648 954

2487

963 971
369

Q1 05 Q2 05 Q3 05 Q4 05 Q1 06 Q2 06 Q3 06

Q3 life sales down 42% q/q (seasonal) and
45% y/y due to extremly strong third quarter of
2005

9M life sales stable:
-14% in Belgium
+42% in CEE

Reminder according to IFRS, out of the total
3.3 bn life sales only 1.1bn recognised as
‘premium income’

Q3: non-life premiums were up 6% y/y, and by
4% q/q (seasonal)

For 9M premium income rose 6%:
+5% in Belgium
+7% in CEE
+8% for the reinsurance business (R/I)

Premium income, non-life (m)

415

400

417 418

441

425

441

Q1 05 Q2 05 Q3 05 Q4 05 Q1 06 Q2 06 Q3 06

1 191 1 262

3 078

1 342 1 297
771

741

24

Growing life reserves

Life reserves (m)